Supplementary Order Paper

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Friday, the 10th Day of December 1971

RACING BILL

Proposed Amendments

Hon. Mr SEATH, in Committee, to move the following amendments:

Clause 24 (6): To omit the word "applied" in line 21 on page 15, and substitute the word "expended".

New clause 30: To omit the word "and" in line 9 on page 19, and substitute the word "or".

Clause 36: To omit the word "and" in line 18.

Clause 46 (4) (b): To omit the words "on which the race meeting in respect of which the licence was granted is held" in lines 20 to 22, and substitute the words "specified in the licence".

Clause 58 (4): To omit the words "off-course totalisators" in lines 25 and 26, and substitute the words "the off-course totalisator".

Clause 67 (1) (d): To omit the words "off-course totalisators" in line 27, and substitute the words "the off-course totalisator".

Clause 78 (2): To omit the words "off-course totalisators" in line 26, and substitute the words "the off-course totalisator".

Clause 79 (1): To omit the words "off-course totalisators" in line 13, and substitute the words "the off-course totalisator".

Clause 80 (2): To omit the words "pay it into" in line 28, and substitute the words "credit it to".

Clause 81 (2): To omit the word "a" at the end of line 10 on page 42, and substitute the word "every".

Clause 98 (4): To insert, after the word "Board" in line 9 on page 49, the words "or of an agent of the Board".

Clause 99 (5): To omit the word "appointed" in line 15 on page 50, and substitute the word "employed".

Clause 100 (3): To omit the word "appointed" in line 37, and substitute the word "employed".

Schedule: To omit from the item "1908, No. 68" the figures "8 (2);".

EXPLANATORY NOTE

All of the proposed amendments are solely drafting amendments.